School Name

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Applied Business

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Architecture

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Bridgepoint

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Building Construction

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Community Studies

Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Computing & Information Technology
Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Creative Industries

Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Engineering & Applied Technology
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Environment & Animal Sciences
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
Healthcare & Social Practice
MindLab

MindLab

MindLab

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Trades & Services

Unitec

Unitec

Unitec

Programme Code Programme Name

MARCH
MARCP
MLA
NZCLD
NZDIS
NzDL
BA

cu

NZCE4
NCEA3
NZCE3
NZCES
NZCLT
NzCsL
NZCsC
NZCsP
GEAPL
GSPN
GILAN
GLANG
BCONS
VTCMT
VTCSM
DATB
GDCPM
NzZCCm
NZDAT
NzDC
BASHB
BHSD
BSPT
BTECE
DSSM
MOST
NZCEX
NZCSR
Nzcco
NZDSR
PSPTS
BCS
DITS
DComP
GDCMP
MCcomP
NzCIT
NZDIS
PGDCG
BCE
BDVA
BPSA
DCMUS

MDESN
PGCCP
PGDCP
BAT
BETMG
NCEEE
NCEE3
NZCEE
NZDE
NZDS
GETEC
GAENG
SKILS
BASCI

NZCAC
NZCAM
NZCAT
NzZCAW
NZDVN
BHSMI
BN
BNURS
BSOCP
BSP
GF4U

NZCHW
GHEAL

MTEL
PGCAP
BCITO
CPGFT
NCAEE
NCAEN
NZCAE
Nzcc
NzccT
NzCD4
NZCLA
NZCME
NZCPG
NzCP4
GPGAS
CACPI

GENRC

Total EFTS
Bach Business.

Bach Communication

GCert Professional Accountancy
GDip Business

GDip Event Communication
GDip Professional Accountancy
Master Applied Practice

Master Business

Master Internatl Communication
NZ Cert Retail

NZCert Real Estate Salesperson
NZDip Business

NZDip Business (Level 5)

PGDip Business

Bach Architectural Studies

Bach Landscape Architecture
Dip Applied Interior Design
Master Architecture

Master Architecture Professnal
Master Landscape Architecture
NZCert Horticulture Services
NZDip Interior Design Resid L5
NZDip Landscape

Bach Arts

Cert Liaison Interpreting

Cert University Preparation
NZCert English Lang Academc L4
NZCert English Lang Applied L3
NZCert English Lang General L3
NZCert English Language L5
NZCert Language Teaching
NZCert Skills Living & Working
NZCert Study Career Preparatn
NZCert Study Career Preparatn
Short Courses in English

Short Courses in Special Needs
Short Crses in English (Intl)
Short Crses Intl Languages

Bach Construction

Construction Management Traing
Constructn Site Mgt Trng Schem
Dip Applied Technology Buildg
GDip Constructn Project Mgemnt
NZCert Const Ritd Trd Main Sup
NZDip Architectural Technology
NZDip Construction

Bach Applied Science/Human Bio
Bach Health Social Development
Bach Sport

Bach Teaching Early Childhd Ed
Dip Sport & Fitness Education
Master Osteopathy

NZCert Exercise

NZCert Sport & Recreatn ComDev
NZCert Sport Coaching Level 5
NZDip Sport Recreatn Exrcse MS
Police Studies Prep Trng Schem
Bach Computing Systems

Dip Information Technolgy Supt
Doctor of Computing

GDip Computing

Master Computing

NZCert Info Tech Essentials
NZDip Information Systems (L5)
PGDip Computing

Bach Creative Enterprise

Bach Design and Visual Arts
Bach Performing & Screen Arts
Dip Contemporary Music
Master Creative Practice

Master Design

PGCert Creative Practice

PGDip Creative Practice

Bach Applied Technology

Bach Engineering Technology
NCert Elec Eng Elec for Reg L4
NCert Electrical Eng (Level 3)
NZCert Electrical Engineering
NZDip Engineering

NZDip Surveying

Short Crs in Electrotechnology
Short Crses Auto Engineering
SKILLS ITO Contracted Courses
Bach Applied Science

Bach Veterinary Nursing

NZCert Animal Care

NZCert Animal Management
NZzCert Animal Technology
NZCert Animal Welfare Investig
NZDip Veterinary Nursing

Bach Health Sci/Medical Imagin
Bach Nursing

Bach Nursing

Bach Social Practice

Bach Social Practice

Free 4 U Computing

Nursg Competency Assessmt Prog
NZCert Health Wellbeing SocCom
Short Crses Health Science
Master Contemporary Education
Master Teachg & Educatn Ldrshp
PGCert Applied Practice

BCITO Contract Delivery Course
Cert Plumbing and Gasfitting
NCert Motor Ind /Auto Elec Eng
NCert Motor Ind/Auto Engin
NZCert Automotive Engineering
NZCert Carpentry

NZCert Constructn Trade Skills
NZCert Drainlaying

NZCert Light Auto Engineerg L4
NZCert Mechanical Engineering
NZCert Plumb Gasfit Drainlay
NZCert Plumbing

Short Crses Plumbg & Gasfittg
Cert Personal Interest
Certificate of Proficiency
Generic Short Courses

184.5201
5

1
35.875
0.5
19.0832
57.6406
11.5
1125
6.7281
90.0072
4.5006
33.375
49.5
253.2083
71.4375
24.625
4.6669
130.35
13.5006
8.875
31.625
10.875
0.1666
285
100.0833
49.9944
41.664
36.496
14.4654

9
36.506
110
44.75
0.54
3.699
0.06
0.105
325.75
6.8318
4.3839
17919
44.875
1.0332
175.375
300.375
32125
35.25
27.3957
127.125
6.875
21.1376
0.75

0.5
0.25
18.4368
154.431
217.2911
0.4998
3.25
49.6041
15.375
22.375
16.75
64
109.6433

1
220.7498
11.25

12

15

0.25
7.875
103.3748
188.2062
13.3813
1.2915
105.8935
182.0404
29.5
6.092
4.6155
3.834
85.7083
1.875
58.4824
62.625
65.8539
25.375
50.1249
75.875
90.8816
168.0417
7.5
156.875
24.509
18.5
31.9582
1.0008
14.6644
25.3386
62.608
9.3394
66.8082
8.5753
0.4601
152.2862
41.29
121.3967
64.8928
7.6109
30.792
41.875
26.6306
3.72
15.4665
36.5496
3.3385

Student Headcount
270

1

2

71

1

Formal Flag
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Non Formal

Type of Report required
Full

Short

Short

Full

Short

Full

Full

Full

Short

Full

Full

Short

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Not required
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Full

Full

Full

Short

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

short

short

Full

Full

Full

Full

Short

Full

Full

Full

Not required
Not required
Not required
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Not required
Full

Full

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Short

Short

Short

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required

Rationale

in teachout
low EFTS

in teachout

in teachout

in teachout

this student completed in 1186

Short courses
Short courses
Short courses
Short courses

in teachout

low EFTS
low EFTS
low EFTS

low EFTS
in teachout

in teachout

low EFTS
low EFTS

in teachout

Short courses

ITO contracted delivery

Short courses

to be completed by Mindlan
to be completed by Mindlan
to be completed by Mindlan
ITO contracted delivery
closed

in teachout

in teachout



Unitec
Unitec
Unitec
Unitec
Unitec

22 0ld Faculty Entrepren.
2z Old Faculty Entrepren.
22 0ld Faculty Entrepren.
2z Old Faculty Entrepren.
22 0ld Faculty Entrepren.

Police short courses???

GPUUK
GMLC
SSTAR
SACP7
upPC
GDHE

MEDM
PGCEL
PGDSM

Short Courses in Maori

Short Crses Maori Lan&Culture
STAR Secondry School Short Crs
Study Abrd-Cert Of Profciency?
UPC Secondary School Course
GDip Higher Education

Master Education

Master Educational Ldrship Mgt
PGCert Educationl Ldrshp & Mgt
PGDip Educational Ldrshp & Mgt

0.045
80.802
8.1297

175
62.6765
1

0.25
5.5
0.375
225

120:

40

=
1S

1

ro® a3

© w

Non Formal
Non Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Non Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal
Formal

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required
Short

Full

Full

Full

Full

Short courses

cop

in teachout

why formal???



