School Name		Programme Name	Total EFTS	Student Headcount		Type of Report required	Rationale
Applied Business Applied Business	BBS BIC	Bach Business Bach Communication	184.5201 5		Formal Formal	Full Short	in teachout
Applied Business	GCPA	GCert Professional Accountancy	1	. 2	Formal	Short	low EFTS
Applied Business Applied Business	GDBUS GDEC	GDip Business GDip Event Communication	35.875 0.5		Formal Formal	Full Short	in teachout
Applied Business	GDPA	GDip Professional Accountancy	19.0832			Full	
Applied Business Applied Business	MAP MBUS	Master Applied Practice Master Business	57.6406 11.5		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Applied Business	MIC NZCR	Master Internati Communication	1.125 6.7281		Formal Formal	Short Full	in teachout
Applied Business Applied Business	NZCRE	NZ Cert Retail NZCert Real Estate Salesperson	90.0072		Formal	Full	
Applied Business Applied Business	NZDB NZDB5	NZDip Business NZDip Business (Level 5)	4.5006 33.375		Formal Formal	Short Full	in teachout
Applied Business	PGDBS	PGDip Business	49.5	78	Formal	Full	
Architecture	BAS BLA	Bach Architectural Studies	253.2083			Full Full	
Architecture Architecture	DID	Bach Landscape Architecture Dip Applied Interior Design	71.4375 24.625			Full	
Architecture Architecture	MARCH MARCP	Master Architecture Master Architecture Professnal	4.6669 130.35		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Architecture	MLA	Master Landscape Architecture	13.5006		Formal	Full	
Architecture Architecture	NZCLD NZDI5	NZCert Horticulture Services NZDip Interior Design Resid L5	8.875 31.625		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Architecture	NZDL	NZDip Landscape	10.875		Formal	Full	
Bridgepoint Bridgepoint	BA CLI	Bach Arts Cert Liaison Interpreting	0.1666 28.5		Formal Formal	Not required Full	this student completed in 1186
Bridgepoint	CUP	Cert University Preparation	100.0833	206	Formal	Full	
Bridgepoint Bridgepoint	NZCE4 NCFA3	NZCert English Lang Academc L4 NZCert English Lang Applied L3	49.9944 41.664		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Bridgepoint	NZCE3	NZCert English Lang General L3	36.496	76	Formal	Full	
Bridgepoint Bridgepoint	NZCE5 NZCLT	NZCert English Language L5 NZCert Language Teaching	14.4654 9		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Bridgepoint	NZCSL	NZCert Skills Living & Working	36.506	58	Formal	Full	
Bridgepoint Bridgepoint	NZCSC NZCSP	NZCert Study Career Preparatn NZCert Study Career Preparatn	110 44.75		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Bridgepoint	GEAPL	Short Courses in English	0.54	. 9	Non Formal	Not required	Short courses
Bridgepoint Bridgepoint	GSPN GILAN	Short Courses in Special Needs Short Crses in English (Intl)	3.699 0.06		Non Formal Non Formal	Not required Not required	Short courses Short courses
Bridgepoint	GLANG	Short Crses Intl Languages	0.105	2	Non Formal	Not required	Short courses
Building Construction Building Construction	BCONS VTCMT	Bach Construction Construction Management Traing	325.75 6.8318		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Building Construction	VTCSM	Construction Management Traing  Construction Site Mgt Trng Schem	4.3839			Full	
Building Construction	DATB GDCPM	Dip Applied Technology Buildg	1.7919 44.875			Short Full	in teachout
Building Construction Building Construction	NZCCM	GDip Constructn Project Mgemnt NZCert Const Rltd Trd Main Sup	1.0332		Formal	Full	
Building Construction Building Construction	NZDAT NZDC	NZDip Architectural Technology NZDip Construction	175.375 300.375		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Community Studies	BASHB	Bach Applied Science/Human Bio	32.125		Formal	Full	
Community Studies	BHSD BSPT	Bach Health Social Development Bach Sport	35.25 27.3957		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Community Studies Community Studies	BTECE	Bach Teaching Early Childhd Ed	127.125			Full	
Community Studies Community Studies	DSSM MOST	Dip Sport & Fitness Education Master Osteopathy	6.875 21.1376		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Community Studies	NZCEX	NZCert Exercise	0.75		Formal	Short	low EFTS
Community Studies	NZCSR	NZCert Sport & Recreatn ComDev	0.5 0.25		Formal Formal	Short Short	low EFTS
Community Studies Community Studies	NZCCO NZDSR	NZCert Sport Coaching Level 5 NZDip Sport Recreatn Exrcse MS	18.4368		Formal	Full	IOW EF15
Community Studies	PSPTS	Police Studies Prep Trng Schem	154.431		Non Formal	Full	
Computing & Information Technology Computing & Information Technology	BCS DITS	Bach Computing Systems Dip Information Technolgy Supt	217.2911 0.4998		Formal Formal	Full Short	low EFTS
Computing & Information Technology	DCOMP	Doctor of Computing	3.25		Formal	Short	in teachout
Computing & Information Technology Computing & Information Technology	GDCMP MCOMP	GDip Computing Master Computing	49.6041 15.375		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Computing & Information Technology	NZCIT NZDIS	NZCert Info Tech Essentials NZDip Information Systems (L5)	22.375 16.75			Full Full	
Computing & Information Technology Computing & Information Technology	PGDCG	PGDip Computing	16.75		Formal	Full	
Creative Industries	BCE BDVA	Bach Creative Enterprise	109.6433			Full	in teachout
Creative Industries Creative Industries	BPSA	Bach Design and Visual Arts Bach Performing & Screen Arts	1 220.7498		Formal Formal	short Full	in teachout
Creative Industries Creative Industries	DCMUS MCP	Dip Contemporary Music Master Creative Practice	11.25 12		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Creative Industries Creative Industries	MDESN	Master Design	1.5		Formal	short	low EFTS
Creative Industries Creative Industries	PGCCP PGDCP	PGCert Creative Practice PGDip Creative Practice	0.25 7.875	_	Formal Formal	short Full	low EFTS
Engineering & Applied Technology	BAT	Bach Applied Technology	103.3748	134	Formal	Full	
Engineering & Applied Technology Engineering & Applied Technology	BETMG NCEEE	Bach Engineering Technology NCert Elec Eng Elec for Reg L4	188.2062 13.3813		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Engineering & Applied Technology	NCEE3	NCert Electrical Eng (Level 3)	1.2915	10	Formal	Short	in teachout
Engineering & Applied Technology Engineering & Applied Technology	NZCEE NZDE	NZCert Electrical Engineering NZDip Engineering	105.8935 182.0404		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Engineering & Applied Technology	NZDS	NZDip Surveying	29.5	37	Formal	Full	
Engineering & Applied Technology Engineering & Applied Technology	GETEC GAENG	Short Crs in Electrotechnology Short Crses Auto Engineering	6.092 4.6155		Non Formal Non Formal	Not required Not required	Short courses
Engineering & Applied Technology	SKILS	SKILLS ITO Contracted Courses	3.834	10	Non Formal	Not required	ITO contracted delivery
Environment & Animal Sciences Environment & Animal Sciences	BASCI BVN	Bach Applied Science Bach Veterinary Nursing	85.7083 1.875		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Environment & Animal Sciences	NZCAC	NZCert Animal Care	58.4824	123		Full	
Environment & Animal Sciences Environment & Animal Sciences	NZCAM NZCAT	NZCert Animal Management NZCert Animal Technology	62.625 65.8539		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Environment & Animal Sciences	NZCAW	NZCert Animal Welfare Investig	25.375	26	Formal	Full	
Environment & Animal Sciences Healthcare & Social Practice	NZDVN BHSMI	NZDip Veterinary Nursing Bach Health Sci/Medical Imagin	50.1249 75.875		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Healthcare & Social Practice	BN	Bach Nursing	90.8816	116	Formal	Full	
Healthcare & Social Practice Healthcare & Social Practice	BNURS BSOCP	Bach Nursing Bach Social Practice	168.0417 7.5		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Healthcare & Social Practice	BSP	Bach Social Practice	156.875	189	Formal	Full	
Healthcare & Social Practice Healthcare & Social Practice	GF4U VTNCA	Free 4 U Computing Nursg Competency Assessmt Prog	24.509 18.5		Non Formal Non Formal	Not required Full	Short courses
Healthcare & Social Practice	NZCHW	NZCert Health Wellbeing SocCom	31.9582	51	Formal	Full	
Healthcare & Social Practice MindLab	GHEAL MCE	Short Crses Health Science Master Contemporary Education	1.0008 14.6644		Non Formal Formal	Not required Not required	to be completed by Mindlan
MindLab	MTEL	Master Teachg & Educatn Ldrshp	25.3386	43	Formal	Not required	to be completed by Mindlan
MindLab Trades & Services	PGCAP BCITO	PGCert Applied Practice BCITO Contract Delivery Course	62.608 9.3394		Formal Non Formal	Not required Not required	to be completed by Mindlan ITO contracted delivery
Trades & Services	CPGFT	Cert Plumbing and Gasfitting	66.8082	133	Formal	Short	closed
Trades & Services Trades & Services	NCAEE NCAEN	NCert Motor Ind /Auto Elec Eng NCert Motor Ind/Auto Engin	8.5753 0.4601		Formal Formal	Short Short	in teachout in teachout
Trades & Services	NZCAE	NZCert Automotive Engineering	152.2862	255	Formal	Full	
Trades & Services Trades & Services	NZCC NZCCT	NZCert Carpentry NZCert Constructn Trade Skills	41.29 121.3967		Formal Formal	Full Full	
Trades & Services	NZCD4	NZCert Drainlaying	64.8928	154	Formal	Full	
Trades & Services Trades & Services	NZCLA NZCME	NZCert Light Auto Engineerg L4 NZCert Mechanical Engineering	7.6109 30.792			Full Full	
Trades & Services	NZCPG	NZCert Plumb Gasfit Drainlay	41.875	67	Formal	Full	
Trades & Services Trades & Services	NZCP4 GPGAS	NZCert Plumbing Short Crses Plumbg & Gasfittg	26.6306 3.72		Formal Non Formal	Full Not required	
United	CACPI	Cert Personal Interest	15.4665	73	Non Formal	Not required	
Unitec Unitec	COP GENRC	Certificate of Proficiency Generic Short Courses	36.5496 3.3385		Formal Non Formal	Not required Not required	

Unitec	GPUUK	Short Courses in Maori	0.045	1 Non Formal	Not required	Short courses	
Unitec	GMLC	Short Crses Maori Lan&Culture	80.802	1201 Non Formal	Not required		
Unitec	SSTAR	STAR Secondry School Short Crs	8.1297	83 Non Formal	Not required		
Unitec	SACP7	Study Abrd-Cert Of Profciency7	1.75	4 Formal	Not required	COP	why formal???
Unitec	UPC	UPC Secondary School Course	62.6765	403 Non Formal	Not required		
zz Old Faculty Entrepren.	GDHE	GDip Higher Education	1	6 Formal	Short	in teachout	
zz Old Faculty Entrepren.	MED	Master Education	0.25	1 Formal	Full		
zz Old Faculty Entrepren.	MEDM	Master Educational Ldrship Mgt	5.5	10 Formal	Full		
zz Old Faculty Entrepren.	PGCEL	PGCert EducationI Ldrshp & Mgt	0.375	3 Formal	Full		
zz Old Faculty Entrepren.	PGDSM	PGDip Educational Ldrshp & Mgt	2.25	9 Formal	Full		

Police short courses???